
~ GATT FATS HES TAA, HreeHTAT 
2 Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata 

we ae sry ua at. a. faart/ Labour & IR Division 

6, tatett cra (feardt aazetea)/ 
Far Mae We, Breresra a : 

SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA 6, Fairlie Place (Hillary Warehouse) 

arantat- 700 001 /Kolkata — 700 001 

CORRIGENDUM 

Admn/4284/XI/D/Vig./AVO Date: 23.09.2021 

Sub: Filling up of the 2 (Two) Posts of Assistant Vigilance Officer, Gr.1 under 

Vigilance Deptt. in the Scale of Pay of Rs 50,600-1,60,000/- (pre-revised 

Rs.20,600-46,500) on deputation basis at KDS, Syama Prasad Mookerjee 

Port, Kolkata- applications invited. 

Reference to this Port’s Notification No. Admn/4284/X1/D/Vig./AVO dated 

03.09.2021 on the subject mentioned above, it is to inform that the scale of pay of the 

said vacancy may be read as Rs.50,000- 1,60,000/- (pre-revised Rs.20,600-46,500) 

instead of Rs.50,600-1,60,000/- (pre-revised Rs.20,600-46,500). 

2. All other conditions of the above advertisement remain unchanged. 

a: The typographical error may be regretted please. 

Regards, 

An AL 
23/121 

(S. Karanseth) 

Dy. Secretary-II 

For Sr. PO (I/C)


